

CA No. 323/2025

Gopal Ji Shukla Vs. Hira Lal Chandaliya (through its LRs).

19.08.2025

Video conferencing facility is active throughout the proceedings during the day.

Fresh appeal received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Payal Kumari, ld. counsel for appellant.

Time sought by ld. counsel for appellant for clubbing other appeal which is pending in another court.

At request, list on 26.08.2025.

(Shilpi Jain)

**ASJ-02, Central, THC
Delhi/19.08.2025**