

2 CA / 323/2025
GOPAL JI SHUKLA Vs. HIRA LAL
CHANDALIYA(THROUGH LR. RAJU
CHANDALIYA)
PS (Kotwali)

26.08.2025

Video Conferencing facility is active throughout the proceedings during the day.

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Record perused.

Perusal of the record of the case reveals that vide order dated 25.08.2025 passed by ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, the present appeal has been assigned to the court of Sh. Abhishek Goyal, Ld. ASJ-03, Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi for 28.08.2025.

Accordingly, the present appeal file be sent to the court ld. ASJ-03, Central District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi today itself, complete in all respects.

(SHILPI JAIN)
ASJ-02, Central, THC
Delhi/26.08.2025