

Gopal Ji Shukla Vs. Hira Lal Chandaliya (Through Lr. Raju Chandaliya)

CNR No.: DLCT01-012294-2025

Crl. Appeal No. 323/2025

08.06.2026

Vide Circular No. 2746-2758/DHC/Gaz/G-4/DHJS/Sum Vac/2026 dated 06.05.2026, Ld. Presiding Officer is on Special Casual Leave from 08.06.2026 to 28.06.2026.

Present : Mr. Yogender Singh, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the appellant. (*through video conferencing*)
The appellant is present.
Mr. Vineet Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.
Mr. Raju Chandalia, son of respondent.

TCR has been received.

Reply received from concerned *Ahlmad*. Taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent has submitted that he would file his *vakalatnama* during the course of the day.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent has submitted that he has not received the copy of the present petition. Copy of the petition is provided to Ld. Counsel for the respondent from judicial file.

Put up for further proceedings and consideration on **20.08.2026.**

Reader
08.06.2026